
1990 1994
Latest available year 

(1997)
1,564.2 1,913.4 2,198.3

-11.0 -11.0 -11.0

1,553.2 1,902.4 2,187.3

3,276.4 3,750.5 4,056.4

-11.0 -11.0 -11.0

3,265.4 3,739.5 4,045.4

From 1990 to 1994
From 1994 to latest 

available year (1997)
From 1990 to latest 

available year (1997)
22.3 14.9 40.5

0.0 0.0 0.0

22.5 15.0 40.8

14.5 8.2 23.8

0.0 0.0 0.0

14.5 8.2 23.9

From 1990 to 1994
From 1994 to latest 

available year (1997)
From 1990 to latest 

available year (1997)
5.2 4.7 5.0

0.0 0.0 0.0

5.2 4.8 5.0

3.4 2.6 3.1

0.0 0.0 0.0

3.4 2.7 3.1

CO2 net emissions/removals by LUCF

CO2 net emissions/removals with LUCF

GHG emissions without LUCF

GHG net emissions/removals by LUCF

GHG net emissions/removals with LUCF

Total GHG emissions, without and with LUCF 

CO2 emissions without LUCF

CO2 net emissions/removals by LUCF

CO2 emissions without LUCF

Average annual growth rates, in per cent per year

GHG net emissions/removals with LUCF

CO2 net emissions/removals by LUCF

CO2 net emissions/removals with LUCF

GHG emissions without LUCF

CO2 net emissions/removals with LUCF

GHG net emissions/removals by LUCF

GHG emissions without LUCF

GHG net emissions/removals by LUCF

Emissions Summary for  Barbados

Changes in emissions, in per cent

Emissions, in Gg CO2 equivalent

CO2 emissions without LUCF

GHG net emissions/removals with LUCF

GHG emissions (without LUCF)

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

4,500

1990 1994 1997

G
g 

C
O

2 
eq

ui
va

le
nt

CO2 Non-CO2 Total GHG

GHG emissions (with LUCF)

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

4,500

1990 1994 1997

G
g 

C
O

2 
eq

ui
va

le
nt

CO2 Non-CO2 Total GHG



GHG emissions by sector (without LUCF)

1990 1997

1990 (with LUCF) 1997 (with LUCF)

1990 (without LUCF) 1997 (without LUCF)

GHG emissions by gas

Change in GHG emissions/removals from 1990 to 1997, %

57.7

-58.2

11.8

214.7

0.0

0.0

-3.4

0.0

0.0

0.0

8.9

0.0

46.0

-100.0 -50.0 0.0 50.0 100.0 150.0 200.0 250.0

1. Energy 

--------------------------------------

1.A.1. Energy industries     

1.A.2. Man. industries and construction     

1.A.3. Transport     

1.A.4. Other sectors     

1.A.5. Other     

1.B. Fugitive emissions     

--------------------------------------

2.   Industrial Processes

3.   Solvents

4.   Agriculture 

5.   LUCF

6.   Waste

7.   Other
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0.00%
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Breakdown of GHG emissions within the agriculture sector
1990 1997

Breakdown of GHG emissions within the industrial processes sector
1990 1997

Breakdown of GHG emissions within the energy sector
1990 1997
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1997

Breakdown of GHG emissions within the waste sector
1990 1997

Breakdown of GHG emissions/removals within the LUCF sector, (Gg CO 2 equivalent)
1990
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	Formatted Data >2 Years

